through independent appraisals, which will include appraisals of machinery and

equipment, patents, trademarks and trade names. The unaudited pro forma combined

condensed financial statements should be read in conjunction with the historical

consolidated financial statements of Hain, Celestial and NNG including the notes

thereto, incorporated by reference in this joint proxy statement/prospectus.

   38

   PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET

   DECEMBER 31, 1999

   AMOUNTS IN THOUSANDS

   (UNAUDITED)

   HISTORICAL   PRO FORMA

   ---------------------   ---------------------------

   HAIN   CELESTIAL   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED

   --------   ----------   -----------   --------

ASSETS

  Current assets:

  Cash and cash equivalents.....  $  1,055   $   1,995   $  3,050

  Trade accounts receivable, net.....   24,185   23,150   47,335

  Inventories.....   35,726   9,626   45,352

  Deferred income taxes.....   2,576   2,576

  Other current assets.....   2,846   3,200   6,046

   --------   ----------   --------   --------

   TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS.....   63,812   40,547   104,359

Property, plant and equipment, net.....   17,376   24,110   41,486

Goodwill and other intangible assets, net.....   214,243   17,446   231,689

Deferred income taxes.....   3,431   292   3,723

Other assets.....   2,063   4,822   $   (543)(11)   6,342

Unamortized financing costs.....   3,321   543 (11)   3,864

   --------   ----------   --------   --------

   TOTAL ASSETS.....  $304,246   $   87,217   $   0   $391,463

   ========   ==========   ========   ========

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

Current liabilities:

  Accounts payable and accrued expenses.....  $ 28,991   $   8,519   $ 15,000 (12)   $ 62,586

   9,992 (13)

   84 (13)

  Accrued liabilities and wages.....   9,992   (9,992)(13)   0

  Accrued interest.....   84   (84)(13)   0

  Current portion of long-term debt.....   12,261   392   12,653

Income taxes payable.....   3,059   638   3,697

   --------   ----------   --------   --------

   TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES.....   44,311   19,625   15,000   78,936

Long-term debt, less current portion.....   37,578   9,395   46,973

   --------   ----------   --------   --------

   TOTAL LIABILITIES.....   81,889   29,020   15,000   125,909

   --------   ----------   --------   --------

STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY:

  Common stock.....   182   84   (84)(14)   288

   106 (14)

  Additional paid in capital.....   199,203   35,865   (35,865)(14)   235,046

   35,843 (14)

  Retained earnings.....   23,247   22,423   (15,000)(12)   30,670

  Treasury stock.....   (275)   (175)   (450)

   --------   ----------   --------   --------

   TOTAL STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY.....   222,357   58,197   (15,000)   265,554

   --------   ----------   --------   --------

   TOTAL LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS'

   EQUITY.....  $304,246   $   87,217   $   0   $391,463

   ========   ==========   ========   ========

   See notes to unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial statements.

   39

   PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

   FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1999

   AMOUNTS IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS

   (UNAUDITED)

   HISTORICAL   PRO FORMA

   --------------------   ----------------------

   HAIN   CELESTIAL   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED

   --------   ---------   -----------   --------

Net sales.....  $149,086   $55,529   $204,615

Cost of sales.....   87,904   27,177   115,081

   --------   -------   -----   --------

Gross profit.....   61,182   28,352   89,534

   --------   -------   -----   --------

Selling, general and administrative expenses.....   41,262   29,023   70,285

Amortization of goodwill and other intangibles.....   2,710   587   3,297

   --------   -------   -----   --------

   43,972   29,610   73,582

   --------   -------   -----   --------

Operating income (loss).....   17,210   (1,258)   15,952

   --------   -------   -----   --------

Other income.....   753   753

Interest expense.....   (3,675)   (275)   (3,950)

Amortization of deferred financing costs.....   (310)   (106)   (416)

   --------   -------   -----   --------

   (3,232)   (381)   (3,613)

   --------   -------   -----   --------

Income (loss) before income taxes and cumulative

  change in accounting principle, net of income tax

  benefit.....   13,978   (1,639)   12,339

Provision (benefit) for income taxes.....   6,290   (1,258)   5,032

   --------   -------   -----   --------

Income (loss) before cumulative change in

  accounting principle, net of income tax

  benefit.....  $  7,688   $  (381)   $  7,307

   ========   =======   =====   ========

Earnings (loss) per common share before cumulative

  change in accounting principle, net of income tax

  benefit:

  Basic.....  $   0.47   $ (0.05)   $   0.27

   ========   =======   =====   ========

  Diluted.....  $   0.43   $ (0.05)   $   0.25

   ========   =======   =====   ========

[…]

Diluted.....   17,835   8,810   2,335(10)   28,982

   See notes to unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial statements.

   40

   PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

   FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1998

   AMOUNTS IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS

   (UNAUDITED)

   PRO FORMA

   HISTORICAL   PRO FORMA   COMBINED

   --------------------   ----------------------   NNG   WITH NNG

   HAIN   CELESTIAL   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED   ACQUISITION   ACQUISITION

   --------   ---------   -----------   --------   --------------   -----------

   (FROM PAGE 42)

Net sales.....  $94,098   $60,735   $154,833   $37,702   $192,535

Cost of sales.....   57,080   22,490   79,570   23,715   103,285

   -------   -------   ---------   --------   -------   --------

Gross profit.....   37,018   38,245   75,263   13,987   89,250

   -------   -------   ---------   --------   -------   --------

Selling, general and administrative

  expenses.....   25,097   31,416   56,513   13,447   69,960

Amortization of goodwill and other

  intangibles.....   1,702   637   2,339   999   3,338

Restructuring expenses.....   730   730

   -------   -------   ---------   --------   -------   --------

   26,799   32,053   58,852   15,176   74,028

   -------   -------   ---------   --------   -------   --------

Operating income (loss).....   10,219   6,192   16,411   (1,189)   15,222

   -------   -------   ---------   --------   -------   --------

Interest expense.....   2,412   385   2,797   3,075   5,872

Amortization of deferred financing

  costs.....   163   102   265   200   465

   -------   -------   ---------   --------   -------   --------

   2,575   487   3,062   3,275   6,337

   -------   -------   ---------   --------   -------   --------

Income (loss) before income taxes...   7,644   5,705   13,349   (4,464)   8,885

Provision (benefit) for income

  taxes.....   3,325   2,047   5,372   (1,208)   4,164

   -------   -------   ---------   --------   -------   --------

Net income (loss).....  $ 4,319   $ 3,658   $  7,977   $(3,256)   $  4,721

   =======   =======   =========   ========   =======   ========

Earnings per common share

  Basic.....  $  0.32   $  0.44   $   0.33   $   0.20

   =======   =======   ========   ========

  Diluted.....  $  0.28   $  0.42   $   0.30   $   0.18

   =======   =======   ========   ========

[…]

See notes to unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial statements.

   41

   PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

   FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1998

   AMOUNTS IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS

   (UNAUDITED)

   PRO FORMA

   NNG

   SAHARA   AS ADJUSTED   NNG

   NNG   SAHARA   PRO FORMA   FOR SAHARA   PRO FORMA   NNG

   HISTORICAL   HISTORICAL   ADJUSTMENTS   ACQUISITION   ADJUSTMENTS   ACQUISITION

   ----------   ----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   ------------

   (TO PAGE 41)

Net sales.....   $34,592   $3,110   $37,702   $ 37,702

Cost of sales.....   21,859   1,856   23,715   23,715

   -------   ------   -----   -------   -------   --------

Gross profit.....   12,733   1,254   13,987   13,987

   -------   ------   -----   -------   -------   --------

Selling, general and

  administrative expenses.....   12,112   1,335   13,447   13,447

Amortization of goodwill and   $  (192)(4)

  other intangibles.....   384   $  77 (1)   461   730 (5)   999

Restructuring expenses.....   730   730   730

   -------   ------   -----   -------   -------   --------

   13,226   1,335   77   14,638   538   15,176

   -------   ------   -----   -------   -------   --------

Operating loss.....   (493)   (81)   (77)   (651)   (538)   (1,189)

   -------   ------   -----   -------   -------   --------

   (3,497)(6)

Interest expense.....   815   147 (2)   962   5,610 (7)   3,075

Amortization of deferred

  financing costs.....   24   20 (3)   44   156 (8)   200

   -------   ------   -----   -------   -------   --------

   839   167   1,006   2,269   3,275

   -------   ------   -----   -------   -------   --------

Loss before income taxes.....   (1,332)   (81)   (244)   (1,657)   (2,807)   (4,464)

Provision (benefit) for income

  taxes.....   4,136   29   4,165   (5,373)(9)   (1,208)

   -------   ------   -----   -------   -------   --------

Net income (loss).....   $(5,468)   $ (110)   $(244)   $(5,822)   $ 2,566   $ (3,256)

   =======   ======   =====   =======   =======   ========

   See notes to unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial statements.

   42

   PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

   FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 1999

   AMOUNTS IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS

   (UNAUDITED)

   PRO FORMA

   COMBINED

   HISTORICAL   PRO FORMA   WITH

   --------------------   ----------------------   NNG   NNG

   HAIN   CELESTIAL   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED   ACQUISITION   ACQUISITION

   --------   ---------   -----------   --------   --------------   -----------

   (FROM PAGE 44)

Net sales.....  $205,969   $109,851   $315,820   $62,998   $378,818

Cost of sales.....   122,219   46,922   169,141   39,642   208,783

   --------   --------   --------   --------   -------   --------

Gross profit.....   83,750   62,929   146,679   23,356   170,035

   --------   --------   --------   --------   -------   --------

Selling, general and administrative

  expenses.....   55,045   57,957   113,002   21,615   134,617

Amortization of goodwill and other

  intangibles.....   3,585   1,202   4,787   1,845   6,632

Restructuring expenses.....   1,172   1,172

   --------   --------   --------   --------   -------   --------

   58,630   59,159   117,789   24,632   142,421

   --------   --------   --------   --------   -------   --------

Operating income (loss).....   25,120   3,770   28,890   (1,276)   27,614

   --------   --------   --------   --------   -------   --------

Interest expense.....   5,318   535   5,853   5,389   11,242

Amortization of deferred financing

  costs.....   378   211   589   340   929

   --------   --------   --------   --------   -------   --------

   5,696   746   6,442   5,729   12,171

   --------   --------   --------   --------   -------   --------

Income (loss) before income

  taxes.....   19,424   3,024   22,448   (7,005)   15,443

Provision (benefit) for income

  taxes.....   8,394   537   8,931   (1,723)   7,208

   --------   --------   --------   --------   -------   --------

Net income (loss).....  $ 11,030   $  2,487   $ 13,517   $(5,282)   $  8,235

   ========   ========   ========   ========   =======   ========

Earnings per common share

  Basic.....  $   0.81   $   0.30   $   0.56   $   0.34

   ========   ========   ========   ========

  Diluted.....  $   0.71   $   0.28   $   0.51   $   0.31

   ========   ========   ========   ========

[…]

See notes to unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial statements.

   43

   PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

   FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 1999

   AMOUNTS IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS

   (UNAUDITED)

   PERIOD ENDED   PERIOD ENDED   PRO FORMA

   MAY 17,   JANUARY 12,   NNG AS

   1999   1999   SAHARA   ADJUSTED   NNG PRO

   NNG   SAHARA   PRO FORMA   FOR SAHARA   FORMA   NNG

   HISTORICAL   HISTORICAL   ADJUSTMENT   ACQUISITION   ADJUSTMENTS   ACQUISITION

   ------------   ------------   ----------   -----------   -----------   ------------

   (TO PAGE 43)

Net sales.....   $59,222   $3,776   $62,998   $62,998

Cost of sales.....   37,399   2,243   39,642   39,642

   -------   ------   -----   -------   --------   -------

Gross profit.....   21,823   1,533   23,356   23,356

   -------   ------   -----   -------   --------   -------

Selling, general and

  administrative expenses...   20,037   1,578   21,615   21,615

Amortization of goodwill and   $   (300)(4)

  other intangibles.....   756   26   $  77(1)   859   1,286 (5)   1,845

Restructuring expenses.....   1,172   1,172   1,172

   -------   ------   -----   -------   --------   -------

   21,965   1,604   77   23,646   986   24,632

   -------   ------   -----   -------   --------   -------

Operating loss.....   (142)   (71)   (77)   (290)   (986)   (1,276)

   -------   ------   -----   -------   --------   -------

   (7,427)(6)

Interest expense.....   1,489   147(2)   1,636   11,180 (7)   5,389

Amortization of deferred

  financing costs.....   43   20(3)   63   277 (8)   340

   -------   ------   -----   -------   --------   -------

   1,532   167   1,699   4,030   5,729

   -------   ------   -----   -------   --------   -------

Loss before income taxes....   (1,674)   (71)   (244)   (1,989)   (5,016)   (7,005)

Provision (benefit) for

  income taxes.....   3,875   32   3,907   (5,630)(9)   (1,723)

   -------   ------   -----   -------   --------   -------

Net income (loss).....   $(5,549)   $ (103)   $(244)   $(5,896)   $   614   $(5,282)

   =======   ======   =====   =======   ========   =======

   See notes to unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial statements.

   44

   PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

   FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 1998

   AMOUNTS IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS

   (UNAUDITED)

   HISTORICAL   PRO FORMA

   ---------------------   -------------------------

   HAIN   CELESTIAL   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED

   --------   ---------   -----------   --------

Net sales.....   $104,253   $102,197   $206,450

Cost of sales.....   61,797   36,638   98,435

   --------   --------   --------   --------

Gross profit.....   42,456   65,559   108,015

   --------   --------   --------   --------

Selling, general and administrative expenses.....   30,659   52,810   83,469

Amortization of goodwill and other intangibles...   1,311   1,308   2,619

   --------   --------   --------   --------

   31,970   54,118   86,088

   --------   --------   --------   --------

Operating income.....   10,486   11,441   21,927

   --------   --------   --------   --------

Interest expense.....   2,128   437   2,565

Amortization of deferred financing costs.....   474   194   668

   --------   --------   --------   --------

   2,602   631   3,233

   --------   --------   --------   --------

Income before income taxes and extraordinary

  charge, net of income tax benefit.....   7,884   10,810   18,694

Provision for income taxes.....   3,250   4,054   7,304

   --------   --------   --------   --------

Income before extraordinary charge, net of income

  tax benefit.....   $  4,634   $  6,756   $ 11,390

   ========   ========   ========   ========

Earnings per common share before extraordinary

  charge, net of income tax benefit:

  Basic.....   $   0.45   $   0.82   $   0.55

   ========   ========   ========   ========

  Diluted.....   $   0.39   $   0.77   $   0.50

   ========   ========   ========   ========

Common equivalent shares weighted:

  Basic.....   10,269   8,250   2,186(10)   20,705

  Diluted.....   11,893   8,732   2,314(10)   22,939

   See notes to unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial statements.

   45

   PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

   FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 1997

   AMOUNTS IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS

   (UNAUDITED)

   HISTORICAL   PRO FORMA

   -----------------------   --------------------------

   HAIN   CELESTIAL   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED

   --------   ---------   -----------   --------

Net sales.....   $65,353   $79,039   $144,392

Cost of sales.....   40,781   29,606   70,387

   -------   -------   ---------   --------

Gross profit.....   24,572   49,433   74,005

   -------   -------   ---------   --------

Selling, general and administrative

  expenses.....   19,829   38,471   58,300

Amortization of goodwill and other intangible

  assets.....   740   1,296   2,036

   -------   -------   ---------   --------

   20,569   39,767   60,336

   -------   -------   ---------   --------

Operating income.....   4,003   9,666   13,669

   -------   -------   ---------   --------

Interest expense.....   1,639   282   1,921

Amortization of deferred financing costs.....   509   211   720

   -------   -------   ---------   --------

   2,148   493   2,641

   -------   -------   ---------   --------

Income before income taxes.....   1,855   9,173   11,028

Provision for income taxes.....   786   3,509   4,295

   -------   -------   ---------   --------

Net income.....   $ 1,069   $ 5,664   $  6,733

   =======   =======   =========   ========

Earnings per common share:

  Basic.....   $  0.12   $  0.70   $   0.36

   =======   =======   =========   ========

  Diluted.....   $  0.12   $  0.68   $   0.35

   =======   =======   =========   ========

Common equivalent shares: